A

Fig. 11: Projected mean seasonal change of

percentage of wet days for A1B scenario
(reference period: 1961-1990)

Table III: Simulated mean seasonal percentage of wet
days for Hungary for 1961-1990 (reference period),

2021-2050, and 2071-2100
Season 1961-1990 2021-2050 2071-2100

DJF ratio  25-43% 22-45% 25-45%
Simulated

change
- (-5%; 0%) (-3%; 0%)

JJA ratio  25-40% 20-40% 15-30%
Simulated

change
- (-5%; +2%) (-10%; -5%)

The simulated greatest 1-day total rainfall is

projected to increase in Hungary by 2071-2100 in
winter, the largest changes are expected in the northern
mountainous region where it may increase as much as
by 40% compared to the reference period (Fig. 12).
Similar changes are projected in summer for the eastern
part of the country, while for the western part the
greatest 1-day total rainfall a decrease is expected on
the base of the RegCM simulations. The seasonal mean
daily maximum precipitation values determined from the
RegCM outputs of the grid points located in Hungary for
the three time slices and the corresponding projected
changes relative to the reference period are shown in
Table IV for winter and summer.

 2021-2050 2071-2100

D
JF

JJ

A

Fig. 12: Projected mean seasonal change of the

greatest 1-day total rainfall for A1B scenario
(reference period: 1961-1990)

Table IV: The simulated mean seasonal greatest 1-day

total rainfall for Hungary for 1961-1990 (reference
period), 2021-2050, and 2071-2100

Season 1961-1990 2021-2050 2071-2100
DJF  15-30 mm 15-35 mm 18-40 mm

Simulat.
change

- (-5 mm; +5 mm)
(-20%; +25%)

(0 mm; +10 mm)
(0%; +40%)

JJA  20-30 mm 30-40 mm 20-30 mm
Simulat.
change

- (-5 mm; +10 mm)
(-20%; +50%)

(-5 mm; +10 mm)
(-25%; +50%)

Similarly to the greatest 1-day total rainfall, the

simulated greatest 5-day total rainfall is projected to

 6

increase in Hungary by 2071-2100 in winter, and in the
northern and eastern regions of the country in summer
(Fig. 13). This parameter is likely to decrease in the
western and central parts of Hungary. By 2021-2050 the
pattern of the winter simulated change in Hungary is
very different from that of the 2071-2100, namely, the
greatest 5-day total rainfall is projected to decrease in
Hungary. The pattern of the summer simulated change
in Hungary by 2021-2050 is similar to that of the 2071-